

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 02/19/04
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-262304
LOCATION 11-IMP-86-33.4/33.7

IN IMPERIAL COUNTY NEAR WESTMORLAND
FROM 1.4 KM NORTH OF VENDEL ROAD TO
BANNISTER ROAD

PAGE 1
02/23/04
CONTRACT CODE 'E '
25 CONTRACT ITEMS

ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 15 FUND TOTAL HA22 500,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 35

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 284,000.00 AMOUNT UNDER 29,742.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 10.47
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	254,257.50	4	STANDARD ENGINEERING 714 524-5309 SB PREF CLAIMED 00747190 373 BREA HILLS AVENUE FAX 714 524-5307 BREA CA 92823
2	366,972.40	3	VANCE CORPORATION 909 355-4333 CC PREF CLAIMED 00414567 2271 NORTH LOCUST AVENUE FAX 909 355-4339 RIALTO CA 92377
3	389,398.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 CC PREF CLAIMED 00000089 P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085
4	399,209.00	2	ABC CONSTRUCTION CO INC 619 239-3428 CC PREF CLAIMED 00254763 3120 NATIONAL AVENUE FAX 619 239-6614 SAN DIEGO CA 92113

11-262304
11-IMP-86-3
02/19/04

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 2
02/23/04

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ANTIGO CONSTRUCTION ANTIGO WI	ITEM 19 (PARTIAL)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY RIALTO CA	STRIPING

11-262304
11-IMP-86-3
02/19/04

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 3
02/23/04

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ANTIGO CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 12 ANTIGO WI 54409	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CRACKING
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728-8068	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING P O BOX 1266 RIVERSIDE CA 92502	GRINDING
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY 1450 FITZGERALD RIALTO CA 92376	STRIPING
	WCC CONSTRUCTORS P O BOX 1480 LUCERNE VALLEY CA 92356	WATER TRUCK AND SWEEPER

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PARRIS TRAFFIC CONTROL MURRIETA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE, GRIND RUMBLE STRIP
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	GRIND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-262304
11-IMP-86-3
02/19/04

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 4
02/23/04

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PENHALL COMPANY SAN DIEGO CA SUDHAKAR COMPANY INC RIALTO CA	CRACK PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PAVEMENT MARKING
02	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA INTERSTATE STRIPING SANTEE CA PAVEMENT RECYCLING RIVERSIDE CA PENHALL COMPANY SAN DIEGO CA WCC CONSTRUCTORS LUCERNE VALLEY CA	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN AND MESSAGE SIGNS STRIPING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL COLD PLANE CONCRETE CRACKING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND DRUMS

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	(S) 074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,300.00*	5,300.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	1,250.00*	1,250.00
3	(S) 120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,300.00*	4,300.00
4	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	11,800.00*	11,800.00
5	(S) 120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	M	2,400	6.15	14,760.00
6	(S) 128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1	1,300.00	1,300.00
7	(S) 129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	770	30.00	23,100.00
8	(S) 032403	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUMS	EA	60	37.00	2,220.00
9	(S) 129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	28	200.00	5,600.00
10	(S) 150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,190	1.45	1,725.50
11	(S) 032404	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (YELLOW)	M	450	3.15	1,417.50
12	(S) 153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	290	28.00	8,120.00
13	198050	EMBANKMENT	M3	45	50.00	2,250.00
14	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TONN	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
15	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	1,150	88.00	101,200.00
16	394052	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (AC, ROLLED-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	4	800.00	3,200.00
17	394054	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (AC, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	4	2,675.00	10,700.00
18	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TONN	2	1,800.00	3,600.00
19	415101	CRACK EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	1,210	9.00	10,890.00
20	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	110	28.00	3,080.00
21	032405	IMPERMEABLE MEMBRANE (TYPE B)	M2	910	32.00	29,120.00
22	032406	IMPERMEABLE MEMBRANE (TYPE A)	M2	2,250	2.20	4,950.00
23	(S) 840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	1,640	.95	1,558.00
24	(S) 850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	210	6.25	1,312.50
25	(S) 850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	84	6.00	504.00
					TOTAL	254,257.50

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,200.00*	1200.00	700.00*	700.00	2,500.00*	2500.00
2	3,200.00*	3200.00	9,000.00*	9000.00	22,000.00*	22000.00
3	17,800.00*	17800.00	3,500.00*	3500.00	5,000.00*	5000.00
4	19,000.00*	19000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00	13,000.00*	13000.00
5	6.00	14400.00	3.00	7200.00	2.30	5520.00
6	7,250.00	7250.00	2,000.00	2000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
7	66.00	50820.00	22.00	16940.00	66.00	50820.00
8	125.00	7500.00	45.00	2700.00	50.00	3000.00
9	400.00	11200.00	250.00	7000.00	125.00	3500.00
10	1.30	1547.00	2.00	2380.00	1.90	2261.00
11	2.80	1260.00	3.00	1350.00	2.00	900.00
12	22.00	6380.00	50.00	14500.00	50.00	14500.00
13	220.00	9900.00	100.00	4500.00	200.00	9000.00
14	3,300.00	3300.00	2,000.00	2000.00	3,100.00	3100.00
15	60.00	69000.00	49.00	56350.00	79.00	90850.00
16	125.00	500.00	50.00	200.00	1,700.00	6800.00
17	980.00	3920.00	1,500.00	6000.00	1,700.00	6800.00
18	1,200.00	2400.00	1,000.00	2000.00	3,500.00	7000.00
19	23.00	27830.00	21.00	25410.00	25.00	30250.00
20	70.00	7700.00	100.00	11000.00	126.00	13860.00
21	85.00	77350.00	187.00	170170.00	100.00	91000.00
22	9.10	20475.00	15.00	33750.00	4.00	9000.00
23	.85	1394.00	.20	328.00	2.00	3280.00
24	5.60	1176.00	1.00	210.00	6.00	1260.00
25	5.60	470.40	2.50	210.00	12.00	1008.00
TOT		366,972.40		389,398.00		399,209.00